 Messages for Remittance Advices dated November 19, 2020 – November 26, 2020
	to: eligible hospital and professional providers
	RE: 2020 Promoting Interoperability Meaningful Use Attestations

	Promoting Interoperability (formerly known as EHR) attestations for Meaningful Use - Stage 3, Payment Year 2020 for the State of Arkansas will be accepted starting October 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021.

All applications submitted by June 30, 2021 that require further review must be completed by July 31, 2021.

	to: All Providers
	RE: Crossover Claim Edit Changes and Reprocessing

	Beginning on December 2, 2020, crossover claim system edit 559 that posts when the coinsurance amount is greater than the paid amount will be replaced with new edit 3617. This edit will post when the coinsurance and deductible amounts are greater than the billed amount. Claims that previously denied for edit 559 since it was implemented on November 7, 2019 will be reprocessed after December 2, 2020. We expect all these claims will be reprocessed by December 31, 2020.

To ensure accurate billing and payment for claims that do not cross over from the Medicare Coordination of Benefits Agreement (COBA) process, you will need to enter information for each service provided on the detail lines of the claim.

	to: pharmacy Providers
	RE: New MACs with effective dates of 12/15/2020

	Arkansas Medicaid has issued new MAC rates.  For more information, please visit the Medicaid Pharmacy website at https://arkansas.magellanrx.com/


If you need this material in an alternative format such as large print, please contact the Office of Rules Promulgation at (501) 396-6428.

Thank you for your participation in the Arkansas Medicaid Program. If you have questions regarding these messages, please contact the Provider Assistance Center at 1-800-457-4454 (toll-free) within Arkansas or locally and out-of-state at (501) 376-2211. Remittance Advices can be found using Search Payment History on the Arkansas Medicaid Provider Portal at https://portal.mmis.arkansas.gov/ARMedicaid/Provider.
